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BGAN Postpaid Remote Satellite Systems®

Monthly Subscription Fee
Charging Option: Quarterly (3 Month Commitment)
Charging Option: Semi-Annually (6 Month Commitment) - -
Charging Option: Annually (12 Month Commitment)

Activation Fee 
Minimum Commitment Period
Monthly Dollar Allowance

In Bundle Out of Bundle In Bundle Out of Bundle
Standard IP - Per MB $5.00 $5.24 $4.38 $4.54

In Bundle Out of Bundle In Bundle Out of Bundle
Voice to Fixed $0.63 $0.69 $0.55 $0.61
Voice to Cellular $0.81 $0.89 $0.73 $0.79
Voice BGAN to BGAN / FBB / SBB / GSPS $0.48 $0.51 $0.43 $0.45
Voicemail (notification is free of charge) $0.50 $0.55 $0.44 $0.49
ISDN / Fax / Audio 3.1  MtM Charges (per minute) $5.48 $5.48 $5.48 $5.48

In Bundle Out of Bundle In Bundle Out of Bundle
All Areas $0.31 $0.35 $0.29 $0.30

32 kbit/s
64 kbit/s
128 kbit/s
176 kbit/s
256 kbit/s
384+ kbit/s X Stream

BGAN HDR Half Channel / 64k
BGAN HDR Half Channel Symmetric
BGAN HDR Full Channel 64k
BGAN HDR Full Channel Symmetric

Inmarsat B v/f/d
Inmarsat M v/f/d
Inmarsat Mini-M v/f/d
Inmarsat GAN / Fleet / Swift Voice
Inmarsat Aero Voice
Iridium Voice
Globalstar Voice
Thuraya Voice
Other MSS Carriers

Inmarsat B HSD ISDN / Fax
Inmarsat B v/f/d HSD ISDN Fax
Inmarsat BGAN / FBB / SBB HSD ISDN / Fax
Inmarsat M Voice HSD ISDN Fax
Inmarsat Mini M / GAN / Fleet / Swift Voice HSD ISDN/Fax
Inmarsat Aero HSD ISDN/Fax
Iridium Voice HSD ISDN/Fax
Globalstar Voice HSD ISDN/Fax
Other MSS Systems HSD ISDN/Fax
Thuraya HSD ISDN/Fax

Effective: December 9, 2016
1.) Prices are in US Dollars. Remote Satellite Systems® reserves the right to modify/change or delete plans as necessary.

5.) Terminations prior to the end of the commitment period are subject to the full payment of the contractual commitment based on plan type.
6.) Unused allowance does not carry over month-to-month.
7.) HDR Services are only available on HDR-Ready Terminals.

9.) Voice / ISDN bills in 30 second minimums and 15 second increments.
10.) Streaming / HDR bills in 30 second minimums and 5 second increments.
11.) Standard IP bills in 0.10 MB minimums and 0.02 MB increments.
12.) Additional high data usage plans are available upon request.
13.) Remote Satellite Systems Terms and Conditions apply to all Post-paid airtime subscriptions and Pre-paid airtime purchases.

2.) Initial monthly fees / allowances for the BGAN Standard Level Plan are prorated based upon the number of days active.  Minimum commitment periods do not include initial prorated 
month and begin on the 1st day of the following calendar month.  For example, a twelve month period activated on March 3rd, 2017 will be in contract until March 31st, 2018.

8.) On asymmetric HDR services ("HDR Half Channel / 64k" and "HDR Full Channel / 64k"), the "Full Channel" or "Half Channel" refers to the uplink speed, and 64 kbps is the downlink 
speed.

4.) Entry and Mid Level Plans are money bundle plans and purchase value will be applied to voice and data charges.  Once purchase value is reached, customer will be charged the out of 
bundle rate.

3.) Entry and Mid Level Plans are date-to-date plans and will deactivate on final day of Commitment Period unless Remote Satellite Systems® receives written notice that service should 
be continued.  For example, an Entry Level Quarterly Plan activated on March 17th will be deactivated June 16th unless otherwise notified.

SMS

Streaming IP Charges (per minute)

$106.25

$45.00
Plan Specific
Plan Specific

- $318.75
$437.50

-

$1,275.00

$0.82
$1.05
$0.62
$0.65
$5.69

$0.40

$5,250.00
-

Plan Specific
Plan Specific

Standard Level Plan

Voice Charges (per minute)

$73.00

$45.00
12 Months

$25.00

$6.25

Fees

IP Charges

-

BGAN HDR

To Other MSS Services

To Other MSS ISDN Services

$2.66 $2.66
$2.26
$1.95
$1.95
$3.83
$8.60

$2.66
$2.26

$2.93
$5.60
$9.75

$13.82
$16.82

$2.93
$5.60
$9.75

$12.50
$12.50
$12.50

$23.57

$16.82
$22.75
$26.00
$30.88

$13.82
$16.82
$23.57

$16.18
$21.88
$25.00
$29.69

$12.50

$12.50
$12.50

$12.50

$12.50
$5.48

$1.95
$3.83
$8.60
$6.25
$3.91

$12.50

$12.50

$5.39

$12.50

$12.50
$12.50

$12.50
$5.48

$12.50
$12.50
$12.50

$6.25
$3.91

$9.75
$13.82
$16.82
$23.57

$12.50
$12.50

$5.39

$12.50

$5.60

$1.95

$12.50
$12.50

Mid Level PlanEntry Level Plan

$12.50
$5.48

$12.50
$12.50
$12.50

$6.25
$4.14
$5.39

$12.50

$2.26
$1.95
$1.95
$3.83
$8.60

$16.18
$21.88
$25.00
$29.69

$2,625.00

$2.93

https://www.remotesatellite.com/terms-and-conditions/
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