BGAN Postpaid Remote Satellite Systems®

- Don't i ostpaid	a. 1 17 151				
Fees	Standard Level Plan	Entry Level Plan		Mid Level Plan	
Monthly Subscription Fee	\$73.00	\$106.25		\$437.50	
Charging Option: Quarterly (3 Month Commitment)	-		\$318.75		-
Charging Option: Semi-Annually (6 Month Commitment)	-		-		\$2,625.00
Charging Option: Annually (12 Month Commitment)	-		\$1,275.00		\$5,250.00
Activation Fee	\$45.00		\$45.00		-
Minimum Commitment Period	12 Months		Plan Specific		Plan Specific
Monthly Dollar Allowance	\$25.00		Plan Specific		Plan Specific
IP Charges		In Bundle	Out of Bundle	In Bundle	Out of Bundle
Standard IP - Per MB	\$6.25	\$5.00	\$5.24	\$4.38	\$4.54
	\$0.23				
Voice Charges (per minute)		In Bundle	Out of Bundle	In Bundle	Out of Bundle
Voice to Fixed	\$0.82	\$0.63	\$0.69	\$0.55	\$0.61
Voice to Cellular	\$1.05	\$0.81	\$0.89	\$0.73	\$0.79
Voice BGAN to BGAN / FBB / SBB / GSPS	\$0.62	\$0.48	\$0.51	\$0.43	\$0.45
Voicemail (notification is free of charge)	\$0.65	\$0.50	\$0.55	\$0.44	\$0.49
ISDN / Fax / Audio 3.1 MtM Charges (per minute)	\$5.69	\$5.48	\$5.48	\$5.48	\$5.48
SMS		In Bundle	Out of Bundle	In Bundle	Out of Bundle
All Areas	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.35	\$0.29	\$0.30
Streaming IP Charges (per minute)	40	Ψ0.51	40.55	\$0.27	40.50
	¢2.02		¢2.02		¢2.02
32 kbit/s	\$2.93	\$2.93		\$2.93	
64 kbit/s	\$5.60	\$5.60		\$5.60	
128 kbit/s	\$9.75	\$9.75		\$9.75	
176 kbit/s	\$13.82	\$13.82		\$13.82	
256 kbit/s	\$16.82	\$16.82		\$16.82	
384+ kbit/s X Stream	\$23.57	\$23.57		\$23.57	
BGAN HDR					
BGAN HDR Half Channel / 64k	\$16.82	\$16.18		\$16.18	
BGAN HDR Half Channel Symmetric	\$22.75	\$21.88		\$21.88	
BGAN HDR Full Channel 64k	\$26.00	\$25.00		\$25.00	
BGAN HDR Full Channel Symmetric	\$30.88	\$29.69		\$29.69	
To Other MSS Services					
Inmarsat B v/f/d	\$2.66		\$2.66		\$2.66
Inmarsat M v/f/d	\$2.00	\$2.26		\$2.26	
Inmarsat Mini-M v/f/d Inmarsat Mini-M v/f/d	\$1.95	\$1.95		\$1.95	
Inmarsat GAN / Fleet / Swift Voice	\$1.95	\$1.95		\$1.95	
Inmarsat GAN / Fleet / Swift Voice Inmarsat Aero Voice	\$3.83	\$3.83		\$3.83	
				\$8.60	
Iridium Voice	\$8.60	\$8.60		\$6.25	
Globalstar Voice	\$6.25	\$6.25		·	
Thuraya Voice	\$3.91	\$3.91		\$4.14	
Other MSS Carriers	\$5.39	\$5.39			\$5.39
To Other MSS ISDN Services					
Inmarsat B HSD ISDN / Fax	\$12.50		\$12.50		\$12.50
Inmarsat B v/f/d HSD ISDN Fax	\$12.50	\$12.50		\$12.50	
Inmarsat BGAN / FBB / SBB HSD ISDN / Fax	\$5.48	\$5.48		\$5.48	
Inmarsat M Voice HSD ISDN Fax	\$12.50		\$12.50		\$12.50
Inmarsat Mini M / GAN / Fleet / Swift Voice HSD ISDN/Fax	\$12.50		\$12.50		\$12.50
Inmarsat Aero HSD ISDN/Fax	\$12.50		\$12.50		\$12.50
Iridium Voice HSD ISDN/Fax	\$12.50		\$12.50		\$12.50
Globalstar Voice HSD ISDN/Fax	\$12.50		\$12.50		\$12.50
Other MSS Systems HSD ISDN/Fax	\$12.50		\$12.50		\$12.50
Thuraya HSD ISDN/Fax	\$12.50		\$12.50		\$12.50
	φ12.30		Ψ12.50	I	Ψ12.50

Effective: December 9, 2016

- 1.) Prices are in US Dollars. Remote Satellite Systems® reserves the right to modify/change or delete plans as necessary.
- 2.) Initial monthly fees / allowances for the BGAN Standard Level Plan are prorated based upon the number of days active. Minimum commitment periods do not include initial prorated month and begin on the 1st day of the following calendar month. For example, a twelve month period activated on March 3rd, 2017 will be in contract until March 31st, 2018.
- 3.) Entry and Mid Level Plans are date-to-date plans and will deactivate on final day of Commitment Period unless Remote Satellite Systems® receives written notice that service should be continued. For example, an Entry Level Quarterly Plan activated on March 17th will be deactivated June 16th unless otherwise notified.
- 4.) Entry and Mid Level Plans are money bundle plans and purchase value will be applied to voice and data charges. Once purchase value is reached, customer will be charged the out of bundle rate.
- 5.) Terminations prior to the end of the commitment period are subject to the full payment of the contractual commitment based on plan type.
- $\hbox{6.) Unused allowance does not carry over month-to-month.}\\$
- 7.) HDR Services are only available on HDR-Ready Terminals.
- 8.) On asymmetric HDR services ("HDR Half Channel / 64k" and "HDR Full Channel / 64k"), the "Full Channel" or "Half Channel" refers to the uplink speed, and 64 kbps is the downlink speed.
- 9.) Voice / ISDN bills in 30 second minimums and 15 second increments.
- 10.) Streaming / HDR bills in 30 second minimums and 5 second increments.
- 11.) Standard IP bills in 0.10 MB minimums and 0.02 MB increments.
- 12.) Additional high data usage plans are available upon request.
- 13.) Remote Satellite Systems Terms and Conditions apply to all Post-paid airtime subscriptions and Pre-paid airtime purchases.